## PAKISTAN ORDNANCE FACTORIES

(Office of the GM - Civil POF Havelian Cantt.)

## PREQUALIFICATION NOTICE

1. The office of **GM** – Civil POF Havelian Cantt. invites the applications for prequalification of contractors for the following works in the light of PPRA Rules 13 (I) of 2004: -

Sr. No.	DESCRIPTION OF WORK	ESTIMATES COST
1.	RECTIFICATION OF LEAKAGE / SEEPAGE OF INDUSTRIAL BLDGS. INSIDE FACTORY AREA AT POF HAVELIAN CANTT.	Rs. 6.00 M
2.	PERIODICAL SERVICES OF BUILDINGS INSIDE FACTORY & CAR AREA AT POF HAVELIAN CANTT.	Rs. 4.00 M
3.	REPAIR / MAINTENANCE OF CONFERENCE ROOM AT ADMIN BLOCK INSIDE FACTORY AREA AT POF HAVELIAN CANTT.	Rs. 1.471 M
4.	RECTIFICATION OF LEAKAGE / SEEPAGE OF E-TYPE QTRS. IN ESTATE AREA AT POF HAVELIAN CANTT.	Rs. 6.00 M
5.	REPAIR / REPLACEMENT OF SEWERAGE LINE FROM C.P (CIVIL) ESTATE TO DSF & E-121 TO SMB IN ESTATE AREA AT POF HAVELIAN CANTT.	Rs. 4.00 M
6.	REPLACEMENT OF WATER SUPPLY LINE OF G-TYPE QTRS. IN ESTATE AREA AT POF HAVELIAN CANTT.	Rs. 6.00 M

2. The Contractors are required to submit their applications to GM – Civil POF Havelian Cantt. upto <u>07-12-2024</u> for issuance of tender documents along-with their complete credentials as shown at (Sr. No. 3). Contractors who are on Active Tax payers list (ATL) of FBR for Income Tax & Sales Tax are eligible to submit their applications. Sales Tax may be applicable according to current rates.

3. For prequalification, parties having experience, capability and resources may apply along-with the following information and documents: -

- a. Partnership deed, article of association or registration of firm certificate.
- b. An affidavit that the firm has never been black listed by any department.
- c. Certificate of payment of Income Tax & professional taxes (active tax payer showing status 100%).
- d. Copy of registration with Pakistan Engineering Council in relevant field.
- e. Bank Statement.

4. Those who fail to provide above mentioned information / documents shall be disqualified.

5. Contractors already working with POFs need only furnish particulars of works in hand outside POFs with the addresses of clients.

6. The applications shall be scrutinized and the tender documents will be issued to the contractor who have sufficient experience in the relevant field and satisfied other special conditions required for job and area. Tenders will be received back in the Bid Centre (Rabta Hall) at 1030 Hrs. on <u>17-12-2024</u> and opening will be held on 17-12-2024 at 1100 Hrs.

7. GM – Civil POF Havelian may be contacted at phone No. 0992-810001 and email: <u>mdhvn@pof.gov.pk</u> for further information.

General Manager Civil POF Havelian Cantt. Phone #: 0992-810001 0992-810003 Ext. 28229 Dt. 23 -11-2024